Markem-Imaje Industries Ltd.
Alexander Fleming Building
Nottingham Science Park
University Boulevard
Nottingham NG7 2QN
Tel.: +44 (0)115 943 0055
the team to trustthe team to trust

• proper use has been made of the defective original part and the maintenance instruc-
tions have been complied with,
  How to order
Orders may be sent by mail, fax or telephone. Written confirmation is required in the
case of telephone orders.
To order parts, contact the Markem-Imaje representative.
The following information should be shown on orders for replacement parts or acces-
sories: part reference number, description, quantity required, required delivery date,
delivery instructions, purchase order number.
  How to recognize your type of printer:
Type Usage
SmartDate X60
Intermittent
This version is used with intermittent motion packaging
machines and prints onto the material when it is stationary
Smartdate X60
Continuous This version is designed to print onto moving substrate
for parts & service call QLC (800) 837-1309
13 10058725-AC
Documentation
for parts & service call QLC (800) 837-1309
Documentation
14 10058725-AC
for parts & service call QLC (800) 837-1309
Documentation
15 10058725-AC
  Documentation
  CD-ROM
This CD-ROM includes the entire range of documentation for SmartDate X60 in PDF
format, i.e. User manual, Instruction manual, Spare parts catalogue, Network manual,
Instructions for accessories and dimension plans.
Part number Description
10058724 CD-ROM - All languages
  Catalogue
This catalogue includes all available spare parts and accessories.
Part number Description
10058725 Catalogue - Accessories - Spare parts - English
for parts & service call QLC (800) 837-1309
Documentation
16 10058725-AC
  Instruction manual Monochrome User Interface
The Instruction Manual complies with European Directive 98/37/EC, and is translated
into all EU languages, as well as into Norwegian, Croatian and Simplified Chinese.
Part number Description
10055692 Instruction manual - Bulgarian
10055693 Instruction manual - Croatian
10055694 Instruction manual - Czech
10055695 Instruction manual - Chinese (simplified)
10055696 Instruction manual - Danish
10055697 Instruction manual - Dutch
10055698 Instruction manual - English
10055699 Instruction manual - Estonian
10055700 Instruction manual - Finnish
10055701 Instruction manual - French
10055702 Instruction manual - Greek
10055703 Instruction manual - German
10055704 Instruction manual - Hungarian
10055705 Instruction manual - Irish (Gaelic)
10055706 Instruction manual - Italian
10055707 Instruction manual - Latvian
10055708 Instruction manual - Lithuanian
10055709 Instruction manual - Maltese
10055710 Instruction manual - Norwegian
10055711 Instruction manual - Polish
10055712 Instruction manual - Portuguese
10055713 Instruction manual - Romanian
10055714 Instruction manual - Slovak
10055715 Instruction manual - Slovene
10055716 Instruction manual - Spanish
10055717 Instruction manual - Swedish
for parts & service call QLC (800) 837-1309
Documentation
17 10058725-AC